
 17 1 1 0.0 'road.int:
    x[m],            y[m],           No.,    z[m asl],        digit.length'
949.626, 974.117    1     7.5000      .0000
971.089, 966.370    2     8.0000    22.8183
1029.89, 944.653    3     8.1500    85.5015
1072.18, 928.270    4     8.0451   130.8540
1090.72, 922.301    5     8.0000   150.3312
1145.08, 908.839    6     6.5000   206.3333
1172.13, 896.139    7     8.0000   236.2163
1222.80, 870.485    8     8.2000   293.0105
1281.10, 840.259    9     8.3063   358.6801
1287.45, 837.973  10     8.3173   365.4291
1291.89, 841.148  11     8.3261   370.8875
1306.50, 860.452  12     8.3653   395.0969
1310.81, 863.246  13     8.3736   400.2333
1317.67, 862.103  14     8.3849   407.1878
1325.93, 857.785  15     8.4000   416.5084
1352.47, 842.672  16     8.0000   447.0498
1580.94, 706.401  17     7.3000   713.0729
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17 1 1 1.0 'road.prf:
    digit.length,    z[m asl],    No.'
       .0000  7.5000   1
   22.8183  8.0000   2
   85.5015  8.1500   3
 130.8540  8.0451   4
 150.3312  8.0000   5
 206.3333  6.5000   6
 236.2163  8.0000   7
 293.0105  8.2000   8
 358.6801  8.3063   9
 365.4291  8.3173  10
 370.8875  8.3261  11
 395.0969  8.3653  12
 400.2333  8.3736  13
 407.1878  8.3849  14
 416.5084  8.4000  15
 447.0498  8.0000  16
 713.0729  7.3000  17
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* . prf

 17 1 1 0.0 ' road.dig:
    x[m],            y[m],          No.,  z[m asl]'
949.626, 974.117    1   7.5
971.089, 966.370    2   8.0
1029.89, 944.653    3   8.15
1072.18, 928.270    4    ?
1090.72, 922.301    5   8.0
1145.08, 908.839    6   6.5
1172.13, 896.139    7   8.0
1222.80, 870.485    8   8.2
1281.10, 840.259    9    ?
1287.45, 837.973  10    ?
1291.89, 841.148  11    ?
1306.50, 860.452  12    ?
1310.81, 863.246  13    ?
1317.67, 862.103  14    ?
1325.93, 857.785  15   8.4
1352.47, 842.672  16   8.0
1580.94, 706.401  17   7.3
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  19 0 1 0.0 'road.crp:
       x[m],                  y[m],                  const.,         z[m asl],   model.length[m]'
 1000.0000  955.6923          1         8.074      53.6381
 1015.4125  950.0000          1         8.113      70.0682
 1050.0000  936.8625          1         8.100     107.0678
 1100.0000  920.0029          1         7.744     159.8915
 1150.0000  906.5291          1         6.773     211.7686
 1163.9064  900.0000          1         7.544     227.1314
 1200.0000  882.0285          1         8.110     267.4548
 1250.0000  856.3830          1         8.250     323.6488
 1262.3115  850.0000          1         8.272     337.5166
 1298.5895  850.0000          1         8.344     381.9889
 1300.0000  851.8636          1         8.348     384.3261
 1339.6013  850.0000          1         8.194     432.2409
 1350.0000  844.0785          1         8.037     444.2074
 1400.0000  814.3227          1         7.854     502.3922
 1424.0133  800.0000          1         7.781     530.3525
 1450.0000  784.5002          1         7.701     560.6106
 1500.0000  754.6777          1         7.548     618.8290
 1507.8425  750.0000          1         7.524     627.9606
 1550.0000  724.8552          1         7.395     677.0473
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Figure 1. Creating of data lines for the road. The example is taken from (Report, 1996)


